Corporate Wireless Pricing ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AGREEMENT

Transfer of Responsibility

WHEREAS	_ (the "Member") hereby wishes to take advantage of the BC
Association of Optometrists Company offer for wireless services with Bell Mobility for their	
individual purposes.	

AS SUCH, the Member hereby acknowledges and agrees as follows:

- That the Member shall be fully responsible for the obligations of the wireless services agreement with Bell, and that BC Association of Optometrists shall assume no responsibility or obligation for the Member's personal wireless services, financial or otherwise.
- If employment ceases regardless of cause, the Member is responsible for completing a Transfer of Responsibility form ("TOR") by contacting Bell Mobility to set up a personal plan.
- BC Association of Optometrists shall in no way be responsible for any financial obligations or early cancellation fees under the Members personal wireless contract. The member shall be fully responsible, and hereby agrees to indemnify BC Association of Optometrists from any such costs it may incur.
- Usage above the allotted data in selected package will be charged out at \$10/GB